FILINGS BEFORE THE
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 8/31/2015 To: 9/4/2015

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, August 31, 2015

37369-GCA114

37791-GCA 94

43114

43114-S1

44001

44039

44124
44155-RA 8

44403-TDSIC 3

44403-TDSIC 3

44403-TDSIC 3

44403-TDSIC 3

44501

44589-U
44589-U

44589-U
44590-U
44590-U
44590-U
44610
44610
44650
44650

44653
44655

Boonville Natural Gas
Corporation

Switzerland County Natural
Gas Co.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Gas
Rensselaer Municipal Electric

Citizens Gas

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Gas

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Gas

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Gas

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Gas

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Gas

Kingsbury Utility Corporation
Kingsbury Utility Corporation

Kingsbury Utility Corporation
Kingsbury Utility Corporation
Kingsbury Utility Corporation

Kingsbury Utility Corporation

Heritage Environmental
Services

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Herber, Richard
Smithville Telecom, Inc.
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Tuesday, September 01, 2015

Description

Petitioner's Exhibit 2 (Prepared Pre-Filed Testimony of Paul M.
Lewellyn)
Testimony of Bonnie J. Mann

Submission of Monthly Compliance Filing for July 2015 Pursuant
to Ind. Code 8-1-8.8-13 and IURC Cause No. 43114

Submission of Monthly Compliance Filing for July 2015 Pursuant
to Ind. Code 8-1-8.8-13 and IURC Cause No. 43114

Compliance Filing - Submission of Annual EM&V Report

Correspondence and documentation of payment made to Jasper
County REMC

Quarterly Performance Update Through June 30, 2015
Publisher's Claim (Chicago Tribune for hearing on 10-6-2015)

Direct Testimony of Derric J. Isensee
Direct Testimony of Timothy R. Caister
Submission of Direct Testimony and Exhibits

Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and
Proprietary Information
Compliance Filing - Submission of Quarterly Scorecard

Adjusted Reply Schedules

Reply to the June 9, 2015 Report of the Indiana Office of Utility
Consumer Counselor

Reply (Water) Small Utility Rate and Financing Application
Adjusted Reply Schedules

Reply to June 9, 2015 Report of the Indiana Office of Utility
Consumer Counselor

Reply Brief (Wastewater) Small Utility Rate and Financing
Application

Joint Motion for Continuance of Hearing

Docket Entry continuing evidentiary hearing
Docket Entry continuing evidentiary hearing
Motion for Continuance

Petitioner's Response to July 24, 2015 Docket Entry
Docket Entry setting Procedural Schedule



37357-GCA 99

37366-GCA128
37366-GCA128
37366-GCA128
37440-GCA127
37440-GCA127
37488-GCA126
38708-FAC108
41969-FAC 39

43114-1GCC14
43114-1GCC15
44403-TDSIC 3
44403-TDSIC 3
44542

44576

44589-U

44659

44665

44673

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Gas
Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Gas
Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Gas
Midwest Natural Gas
Corporation

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Gas

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Gas

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Kingsbury Utility Corporation
R And L Services LLC
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Southern Indiana Gas and
Electric Company - Gas

Wednesday, September 02, 2015

37440-GCA127

41052-ETC 54
44461

44461

44461

44461

44462

44543

44642

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

TracFone Wireless, Inc.
Jackson County Water Utility,
Inc.

Jackson County Water Utility,
Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Citizens Energy Group

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Direct Testimony of Adam M. Bauman

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3 (Schedules 1 through 14)

Direct Testimony of Perry M. Pergola

Motion to Continue Hearing Date

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Reply to Joint Response to Joint Intervenors' Motion to Suspend
the Procedural Schedule

Reply to Joint Response to Joint Intervenors' Motion to Suspend
the Procedural Schedule

Submission of Executed Verification Sheet

Direct Testimony of Kurt W. Sangster

Docket Entry granting Motion to Withdraw Petition for
Reconsideration and/or Rehearing

Notice of Filing of Corrected Confidential Page in Attachment
RLS-5

Corrections to Reply Brief

Motion to Amend Caption

Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary Hearing

Direct Testimony of J. Cas Swiz

Docket Entry continuing EH

Annual ETC Compliance Report
Submission of Stipulation and Settlement Agreement

Settlement Testimony of Earl L. Ridlen, Il (Phase 2)

Settlement Testimony of Richard J. Corey--Public's Exhibit No. 1S
Submission of Verification for Richard J. Corey

Responses to the Commission's Questions Set Forth in its August
20, 2015 Docket Entry

Docket Entry closing Cause

Docket Entry granting Motion for Leave to Insert Omitted Page



Commission

44659 Ohio Valley Gas Corporation ~ Appearance

44659 R And L Services LLC Joint Motion for Extension of Time

44662 Indiana Utility Regulatory Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary Hearing
Commission

Thursday, September 03, 2015

37389-GCA102 Citizens Gas of Westfield Submission of August, 2015 Appendix B--Delivery Imbalance
Charges

37399-GCA126 Citizens Gas Submission of August 2015 Rider B--Gas Supply Charges

37418-GCA127 Indiana Natural Gas Prefiled Supplemental Testimony of David O. Osman

Corporation
42736-RTO 43  Office of the Utility Consumer Testimony of Wes R. Blakely--Public's Exhibit No. 1

Counselor

43955-DSM 3 Office of the Utility Consumer Testimony of April M. Paronish--Public's Exhibit No. 1
Counselor

43955-DSM 3 Office of the Utility Consumer Testimony of Edward T. Rutter--Public's Exhibit No. 2
Counselor

43955-DSM 3 Duke Energy Indiana Amendment to Appendix "A" to Petition to Intervene
Industrial Group

43955-DSM 3 Duke Energy Indiana Notice of Intent Not to File Testimony

Industrial Group
43955-DSM 3 Citizens Action Coalition Of  Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time

Indiana
43955-DSM 3 Citizens Action Coalition Of  Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Natalie Mims
Indiana
43955-DSM 3 Citizens Action Coalition Of  Motion for Administrative Notice
Indiana
43955-DSM 3 Citizens Action Coalition Of  Submission of Direct Testimony and Exhibits
Indiana
44147-GCA 11  Indiana Utility Regulatory Publisher's Claim (News Gazette for hearing on 9-10-2015)
Commission
44155-RA 8 Indiana Utility Regulatory Publisher's Claim (Times Media for hearing on 10-6-2015)
Commission
44156-RTO 8 Indiana Utility Regulatory Publisher's Claim (Times Media for hearing on 10-6-2015)
Commission
44461 Jackson County Water Utility, Petitioner's Witness List
Inc.
44461 Office of the Utility Consumer Witness List
Counselor
44576 Indianapolis Power & Light Submission of Updated MSFR Working Papers
Company
44584 Indiana Utility Regulatory Docket Entry requesting information
Commission
44589-U Kingsbury Utility Corporation  Submission of Reply: Supporting Exhibits and Workpapers
44590-U Kingsbury Utility Corporation  Submission of Reply: Supporting Exhibits and Workpapers
44597 Office of the Utility Consumer Testimony of James T. Parks--Public's Exhibit No. 1
Counselor
44643 Indianapolis Power & Light Joint Motion for Leave to Submit Stipulation and Settlement
Company Agreement
44648 Brown County Water Utility, =~ Motion for Leave to File Supplemental Direct Testimony
Inc.
44651 Indiana Michigan Power Submission of Testimony and Attachment

Company



44658

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Friday, September 04, 2015

38706-FAC108

38706-FAC106

38706-FAC108

43955-DSM 3

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

44576

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Submission of Testimony and Attachments

Testimony of Gregory T. Guerrettaz - Public's Exhibit No. 1

Testimony of Michael D. Eckert - Public's Exhibit No. 2
Testimony of Michael D. Eckert - Public's Exhibit No. 2
Submission of CAC Exhibit 1, Sub-Exhibit NM-3
Submission of Rebuttal Testimony

Cross Answering Testimony of Glenn A. Watkins

Notice of Filing Written Comments of Members of the Public

Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Craig L. Jackson
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of William H. Henley

Rebuttal Testimony of Jeffrey W. Cummings

Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Eric Fox, Director Forecast

Solutions Itron, Inc.

Pre-Filed Verified Rebuttal Testimony of William E. Avera

Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Craig A. Forestal
Rebuttal Testimony of John J. Spanos

Verified Rebuttal Testimony of John J. Reed

Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Ann E. Bulkley
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Alan Felsenthal
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Yvonna K. Steadman
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Stephan A. Allamanno
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Lester H. Allen
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Dennis C. Dininger
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of James L. Cutshaw
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Michael L. Holtsclaw
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of James A. Sadtler

Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Barry J. Feldman



44576
44576

44576
44576
44576
44576
44576
44576
44576
44576
44576
44576
44584
44584
44634
44634
44634
44634
44634
44634
44659
44659
44659
44670
44676
44676
44676
44676
44676
44676

44676

City of Indianapolis

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Industrial Group, IPL
Industrial Group, IPL
Industrial Group, IPL

The Kroger Co.
Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana American

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

NIPSCO Industrial Group
NIPSCO Industrial Group
Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Ellettsville Municipal Water
Utility

American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

American Suburban Utilities,

Cross Answering Testimony of Theodore Sommer
Docket Entry requesting additional information

Docket Entry granting IPL confidentiality

Docket Entry granting Industrial Group confidentiality
Submission of Cross-Answering Testimony and Exhibits

Cross Answering Testimony and Exhibits of James R. Dauphinais
Cross Answer Testimony and Exhibits of Nicholas Phillips, Jr.
Cross Answer Testimony of Kevin C. Higgins

Verified Rebuttal Testimony of David R. Farris

Verified Rebuttal Testimony of J. Stephen Gaske

Fourth Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential
and Proprietary Information

Notice of Submission of Updated Confidential Cost of Service
Study

Docket Entry granting Motion for Extension

Motion for Extension of Time to File Response to Docket Entry
Questions Dated September 3, 2015

OUCC Prefiled Testimony of Edward T. Rutter--Public's Exhibit
#1

OUCC Prefiled Testimony of Wes R. Blakely--Public's Exhibit #2
Submission of Direct Testimony and Exhibits

Direct Testimony & Exhibits of Michael P. Gorman

Direct Testimony and Exhibit of Natalie Mims

Motion for Administrative Notice

Docket Entry re Ex Parte

Docket Entry amending Caption and continuing PHC

Legal Notice of Prehearing Conference and Preliminary Hearing
Verified Agreed Motion for Establishment of Procedural Schedule,
Test Year and Cut-Off Date in Lieu of Prehearing Conference
Submission of Information Required Under MSFR's - Volume 1
Submission of Information Required Under MSFRs - Volume 2
Workpapers of Edward J. Serowka - Part 2

Direct Testimony of Edward J. Serowka

Direct Testimony of John R. Skomp

Direct Testimony of John F. Thieme

Submission of Administrative Notice Documents



Inc.
American Suburban Utilities,  Workpapers of Edward J. Serowka

Inc.
44676 American Suburban Utilities,

Inc.

44676
Submission of Direct Testimony and Attachments



